Frequencies and Statistical Comparisons
California State University, East Bay

First-Year Students Frequency Distributions Statistical Comparisons
First-Generation® Self-Reported HS Grades First-Generation Self-Reported HS Grades
Item wording All Students Yes No A-or higher B+ or lower Yes No A-or higher B+ orlower
or description Values® Response options Count % Mean Count % Count % Count % Count % Mean Mean ES Mean Mean ES

10. During your last year of high school, about how often did you do the following?

¢. Reached conclusions 1 Never 124 9 88 9 26 8 37 8 72 10
based on your own 2 Sometimes 455 35 358 38 97 29 141 30 280 37
analysis of numerical
information (numbers, 3 Often 524 41 2.6 378 40 144 44 204 44 295 39 26 2.7 % .19 2.7 26 * 18
graphs, statistics, etc.) 4 Very often 192 15 128 13 62 19 84 18 101 14
Total 1,285 100 952 100 329 100 466 100 748 100
d. Used numerical 1 Never 196 15 156 16 39 12 69 15 112 15
information to examine 2 Sometimes 541 42 412 43 127 39 181 39 324 43
a real-world problem or
*%
issue (unemployment, 3 Often 384 30 2.4 277 29 107 33 136 29 231 31 2.4 25 =21 25 2.4 11
climate change, public 4 Very often 168 13 111 12 56 17 78 17 85 11
health, etc.) Total 1,289 100 956 100 329 100 464 100 752 100
e Evaluated what others 1 Never 246 19 197 21 48 15 78 17 149 20
have concluded from 2 Sometimes 554 43 423 44 131 40 202 44 327 44
numerical information
3 Often 370 29 2.3 257 27 11 34 130 28 215 29 2.2 2.4 *xx 29 2.3 2.2 11
4 Very often 15 9 77 8 37 11 53 11 58 8
Total 1,285 100 954 100 327 100 463 100 749 100
20. How prepared are you to do the following in your academic work at this institution?
¢. Think critically and 1 Not at all prepare 12 1 0 1 2 1 5 1 5 1
analytically 2 30 2 24 3 6 2 9 2 17 2
3 180 14 144 15 36 11 57 12 107 14
4 431 33 4.4 336 35 94 29 164 35 245 33 4.4 4.6 *** .23 45 45 -01
5 421 33 295 31 123 38 154 33 249 33
6 Very prepared 214 17 147 15 67 20 75 16 129 17
Total 1,288 100 956 100 328 100 464 100 752 100
d. Analyze numerical and 1 Not at all prepare 33 3 26 3 7 2 8 2 2 3
statistical information 2 74 6 56 6 18 6 23 5 44 6
3 291 23 248 26 43 13 92 20 185 25
4 444 35 4.0 315 33 125 38 165 36 253 34 4.0 4.3 =% 04 42 40* 14
5 296 23 210 22 86 26 116 25 166 22
6 Very prepared 147 11 99 10 48 15 59 13 82 11

Total 1,285 100 954 100 327 100 463 100 752 100




Transfer Students

20. How prepared are you to do the following in your academic work at this institution?
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